RESOLUTION NO. 3001

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE APPROVING THE FINDINGS OF THE 2022

CITY FACILITY MASTER PLAN.

WHEREAS, the previous Facility Master Plan for the City was completed in 2015; and

WHEREAS, a Facility Master Plan should be updated approximately every five years; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Facility Master Plan Update is to inventory the City's

existing facilities, examine future space requirements and resources, and develop a strategic plan

to rehabilitate and remodel existing facilities, develop new facilities and dispose of property, and

WHEREAS, a twenty (20) year planning horizon was used for identifying space and

program needs for departments; and

WHEREAS, City Departments included in this plan are: City Administration; Legal; Finance;

Information Systems; Human Resources; Community Development; Library; SMART/Fleet; Parks

and Recreation; Police and Public Works; and

WHEREAS, the facilities that were assessed as part of this study include City Hall, Library,

Public Works/Police; Community Center; Parks and Recreation; SMART/Fleet; Art Tech and Kiva

Center, and

WHEREAS, the results of the updated information is in a document titled "City of

Wilsonville, 2022 Facility Master Plan, January 2022".

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council hereby adopts the "City of Wilsonville, 2022 Facility

Master Plan, January 2022", including the findings and recommendations contained

herein.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution is effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular meeting thereof this 21 day of

November, 2022 and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this date.

JULIE FITZGERALD, MAYOR

RESOLUTION NO. 3001

Page 1 of 2

ATTEST:	
Kimber	ly Veliz, City Recorder
SUMM	ARY OF VOTES:
Mayor	Fitzgerald
Counci	l President Akervall
Counci	lor Lehan
Counci	lor West
Counci	lor Linville
EXHIBI [*]	Γ:
A.	City of Wilsonville, 2022 Facility Master Plan dated January 2022